JP \$40.00 12058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert T. Hayden	09/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arizona Public Service Company	
Street Address:	400 North 5th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602 274 6996

Email: lwg@patentmg.com

Correspondent Name: Lowell W. Gresham

Address Line 1: 5727 North 7th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 409

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2236-262U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lowell W. Gresham

Total Attachments: 2

source=2236-262U_Ex_Assignment_12Sep08#page1.tif source=2236-262U_Ex_Assignment_12Sep08#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021552 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Herbert T. Hayden of 701 West Parkway Boulevard, Tempe, AZ 85281 do hereby sell, and assign to Arizona Public Service Company, having offices at 400 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the "System for Supporting Energy Conversion Modules", invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed 28 March 2008 and assigned serial number 12/058,460, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on written request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Arizona Public Service Company including reimbursement for any time spent in excess of ten (10) hours in furtherance of my obligations hereunder, I will communicate to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications relating thereto, make all rightful oaths and generally make reasonable commercial efforts to do

> PATENT REEL: 021552 FRAME: 0508

Assignment Serial No. 12/058,460 Page 2 of 2

everything possible to aid Arizona Public Service Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said Arizona Public Service Company, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

9/12/08

Herbert T. Hayden

STATE OF Arizona						
County of Mariana) ss					
On this		cober	2008, before	me the		
undersigned, personally ap	neared Herbert T. Have	ten known to me	to he the ners	on whose		
name is subscribed to the	within instrument, and a	acknowledged to n	ne that she exe	on moce		
foregoing instrument for the						
	REOF, I have set my hand					
	4/1	1/1	1 Maria h.	Mr. ma		
		$Q_{2}\Delta\cdot Q$	<u>aamay ir</u>	<u>w</u> n		
	NÓTÁRY PL	JBLIC				
(SEAL)						



PATENT FL: 021552 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 09/18/2008